Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table presents the historical capitalization of SI Financial Group at June 30, 2010 and the capitalization of new SI Financial Group
reflecting the offering (referred to as �pro forma� information). The pro forma capitalization gives effect to the assumptions listed under �Pro
Forma Data,� based on the sale of the number of shares of common stock indicated in the table. This table does not reflect the issuance of
additional shares as a result of the exercise of options granted under the 2005 Equity Incentive Plan or the proposed new equity incentive plan. A
change in the number of shares to be issued in the offering may materially affect pro forma capitalization. We must sell a minimum of
5,578,125 shares to complete the offering.

Pro Forma Capitalization Based Upon the Sale of

Minimum of
Offering
Range

Midpoint of
Offering
Range

Maximum of
Offering
Range

15% Above
Maximum of
Offering
Range

(Dollars in thousands)

At
June 30,
2010

5,578,125
Shares at
$8.00

Per Share

6,562,500
Shares at
$8.00

Per Share

7,546,875
Shares at
$8.00

Per Share

8,678,906
Shares at
$8.00

Per Share
Deposits (1) $ 676,781 $ 676,781 $ 676,781 $ 676,781 $ 676,781
Borrowings 122,417 122,417 122,417 122,417 122,417

Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 799,198 $ 799,198 $ 799,198 $ 799,198 $ 799,198

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock:
1,000,000 shares, $0.01 par value per share authorized;
none issued or outstanding $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock:
35,000,000 shares, $0.01 par value per share,
authorized; specified number of shares assumed to be
issued and outstanding (2) 126 90 106 122 140
Additional paid-in capital 52,226 93,889 101,461 109,033 117,742
Retained earnings (3) 39,964 39,964 39,964 39,964 39,964
Mutual holding company capital consolidation �  �  �  �  �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (20) (20) (20) (20) (20)
Less:
Common stock acquired by employee stock ownership
plan (4) (3,068) (5,746) (6,218) (6,691) (7,234)
Common stock to be acquired by equity incentive plan
(5) (29) (1,406) (1,649) (1,892) (2,171)
Treasury stock (8,039) (8,039) (8,039) (8,039) (8,039)

Total shareholders� equity $ 81,160 $ 118,732 $ 125,605 $ 132,477 $ 140,382

Total shareholders� equity as a percentage of total assets 9.12% 12.81% 13.45% 14.08% 14.80%
Total tangible shareholders� equity as a percentage of
tangible assets 8.66% 12.36% 13.00% 13.64% 14.36%

(1) Includes mortgagors� and investors� escrow accounts. Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock
in the offering. Withdrawals to purchase common stock will reduce pro forma deposits by the amounts of the withdrawals.

(2) Reflects total issued and outstanding shares of 9,015,585, 10,606,571, 12,197,557 and 14,027,190 at the minimum, midpoint, maximum
and 15% above the maximum of the offering range, respectively.

(3) Retained earnings are restricted by applicable regulatory capital requirements.

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 72